

Brij Lal Vs. LAC & Anr.

RFA No. 421/2015

27.03.2023 Present: Ms. Rekha Bansal, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.N. Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. AGs with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. AG, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

List with RFA No. 481/2015.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

27th March, 2023
(raman)