

Brij Lal vs. LAC & others

RFA No.421 of 2015

04.04.2023 Present: Ms.Rekha Bansal, Advocate, vice Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, the appellant.
Mr.Harinder Singh Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.
Ms.Shruti Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Bhagwati Chander Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

On 27.03.2023, this appeal was directed to be listed alongwith RFA No.481 of 2015. In present appeal, land reference is related to acquisition of land for widening/up-gradation of Jabbal-Ranikotla, PWD road in Village Karot, Sub Tehsil Namhol, District Bilaspur, H.P. Whereas, in RFA No.481 of 2015, land has been acquired for construction/widening of Bamta-Ali Khad-Chandpur-Kandrour road in Village Kayara, Tehsil Sadar, District Bilaspur, H.P., and, therefore, these appeals have no link with each other. As such, this appeal is de-linked from RFA No.481 of 2015, for listing it alongwith connected matters for hearing on 19.04.2023.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 4, 2023
(Purohit)