

Brij Lal Vs. LAC & Others a/w connected matters

RFA No.421 of 2015 a/w RFA Nos.424 to 440 of 2015 and 131 & 132 of 2016.

RFA Nos.421 of 2015 and RFA Nos.131 & 132 of 2016.

12.10.2023

Present:

Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma & Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, for respondent -State.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.2.

RFA Nos.424 to 440 of 2015.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma & Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, for respondent -State.

Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate for the private respondent.

As prayed for, list on **16th October, 2023.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 12, 2023_(ps)