

Brij Lal vs. LAC & Ors. a/w connected matters

RFA No.421 of 2015 a/w RFA Nos. 424 to 440 of 2012, 131 and 132 of 2016

RFA Nos. 421 of 2015, 131 and 132 of 2016

22.12.2025

Present: Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu and Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

RFA Nos. 424 to 440 of 2012,

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu and Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, states that fresh Power of Attorneys, in terms of the previous order, have been filed, however, the same are not available on record. He is directed to follow up with the Registry in this respect.

List on 02.01.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 22, 2025
(reena)